TRYOUT/ENROLLMENT FORM Victory Gymnastics 5721 Huettner Court, Norman, OK 73069									
Tryout D	Date:/ Day:	Time::	Class	:			Y S		
-	/ //		D.O.F	3/_					
	Grade								
Home A	ddress								
		State		Zip					
Mom's I	Name		_		Cell ()				
Email		@							
Dad's Na	ame		_		Cell ()				
Email		@							
Emergei	ncy Contact:				Cell ()				
How did	you hear about Victory Gymnastics?		Referred by						
Drive by	Friend Internet Social N	Vedia	Other						
Any rece	ent injuries or limitations that the instructors should	d know about? Y	N						
If yes, please explain:									
Special I	needs child? Yes No Sorry, but we are not equ	uipped have train	ed coaches to 1	teach speci	al needs children				
ANNUAL REGISTRATION FEE / MONTHLY TUITION / LATE FEES									
Annual Registration Fee (\$50.00) per student is due August 1 st annually. NO REFUNDS									
•	 Tuition is due on the 1st of each month, regardless of your child's practice schedule. Late fee (\$15.00) is charged if tuition is not received by the 7th. 								
•	Victory Gymnastics will charge your account \$20.00 for any check returned by your bank.								
•	If an account is not paid within 10 days, gymnasts will be	e dropped from class	ses.			(in	nitials)		
	CANCELLATION NOTICE								
•	I agree to notify Victory Gymnastics prior to the first of the	he month if I decide	to withdraw my	/ child.		(in	nitials)		
VICTORY RECITALS									
 I agree to register my child/children in the spring and fall recitals and understand that \$25.00 recital fee per child will be 									
	charged to my account for each of these recitals. \$25.00 will be charged each March 1 st (Victory Olympics) and October 1 st (Christmas Classic). Fees are non-refundable.								
MEDICAL I authorize the representatives of Victory Gymnastics to provide any emergency medical services that may be required									
•	due to any injury that may occur at Victory Gymnastics lo								
	their employees, officers, directors and agents from any damages and/or injuries sustained by my child. I agree to cover all financial costs associated with the injury.						nitials)		
						(lluaisj		
•	<u>F</u> Girls must wear leotard (no 2-piece outfits or skirts). No	PRACTICE APPARE	_	ust he in a n	onvtail or a hun.	(ir	nitials)		
•		Jewelly, bracelets o	1 alikiets. han		Ullytall of a sum.	(lluaisj		
•	PARKING								
•	 Do not park between the building. Do not park in the Ewing Irrigation parking lot until after 5:00pm. Parking is allowed on Huettner. 								
		WEATHER							
•	In case of bad weather, Victory Gymnastics may close ea		. Notifications w	ill be posted	l on Facebook				
	and parents will be emailed.					(in	nitials)		
		MEDIA							

• There is no filming or taking of pictures during practice without permission. Victory Gymnastics retains the rights to use all video, photos, or any other record of events for publicity, advertising or other legitimate purpose.

(initials)

VICTORY GYMNASTICS 5721 Huettner Court, Norman, OK 73069 (405) 688-8000



ASSUMPTION OF RISK, INDEMNIFICATION, RELEASE AND COVENANT NOT TO SUE

IN CONSIDERATION OF VICTORY GYMNASTICS ALLOWING THE HERINAFTER-NAMED MINORS TO PARTICIPATE AND/OR USE EQUIPMENT AND FACILITIES OF THE HOPE FOUNDATION FOR ASPIRING YOUTH dba VICTORY GYMNASTICS AND FOR THE OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, THE UNDERSIGNED, INTENDING TO BE LAWFULLY BOUND, HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. CERTIFICATION OF AUTHORITY I/We, the undersigned, hereby warrant that I/We are the custodial parent(s) and/or lawful guardian(s) or the hereinafter-named minor child(ren) (PRINT ON THE LINE BELOW)
- 2. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK I/We, hereby acknowledge that I/We are aware that

	//	_ ()
Child's Name (PRINT)	D.O.B.	Parent/Guardian Phone #
Parent/Guardian's Name	 Parent/Guardian's /	Address

above-named minor will be engaging in physical exercise and activities involving various gymnastics and acrobatic equipment and facilities, coordination event, fitness training, and sports which inherently and in their very nature could cause serious injury to such minor. Fully recognizing the potential risks, I/We hereby assume all risks that such injury(s) might result and release The Hope Foundation for Aspiring Youth dba Victory Gymnastics, its officers, directors, agents and employees from any and all such claims.

- 3. <u>WAIVER AND RELEASE</u> I/We hereby waive any and all claims, past, present, or future, known, or unknown of any kind of nature, for personal injury (including death) arising out of or connected with the hereinabove-named minor's participation at Victory Gymnastics' facilities and I/We hereby release The Hope Foundation for Aspiring Youth dba Victory Gymnastics, its officers, directors, agents and employees from any and all such claims.
- 4. <u>COVENANT NOT TO SUE</u> I/We hereby covenant and agree not to sue, nor to assist any other person or legal entity, in suing Victory Gymnastics, its officers, directors, agents, and employees or on account of any such claim described in paragraph 3 above.
- 5. <u>INDEMNIFICATION</u> I/We hereby covenant and agree to hold harmless and indemnify The Hope Foundation for Aspiring Youth dba Victory Gymnastics, its officers, directors, agents, and employees described in paragraph 3 hereof made by or on behalf of any person or legal entity, including court costs, expert witness fees, and reasonable fees.
- 6. <u>ACKOWLEDGMENT OF NO PHYSICAL EVALUATION BY VICTORY GYMNASTICS</u> I/We hereby acknowledge The Hope Foundation for Aspiring Youth dba Victory Gymnastics will make no evaluation or recommendation as to whether or not the hereinabove-named minor is physically fit or any exercise activity, and that if such minor has any physical condition that may impact upon his/her ability to engage in these activities, and/or which condition may be aggravated or exacerbated by these activities, it is my/our responsibility to obtain a physicians' statement describing any limitation to participate in the programs, activities, and/or to make use of the equipment and facilities. I/We further acknowledge that it is always advisable to consult with a physician prior to allowing said minor to undertake any physical exercise program.
- 7. NO LIABILITY FOR DAMAGE TO VEHICLES.

VICTORY GYMNASTICS shall not be liable for damage to any vehicle using the parking facilities including theft, collision, fire or any other damage to vehicles; Victory Gymnastics shall not be responsible for articles left in such vehicles; Victory Gymnastics shall not be liable for loss of use of any such vehicles which may be damaged while using the parking facilities. In addition, Victory Gymnastics shall not be liable for any injury to any person using the parking facilities regardless of the cause of such injury; all persons using the parking facilities shall do so at their own risk. Patrons, visitors and guests shall indemnify and hold Victory Gymnastics and its agents harmless from all loss, damage, liability, cost or expense incurred, suffered, or claimed by any person or entity by reason of injury, loss or damage to any person, property, or business resulting from negligence or negligent or unlawful use of the parking facilities.

VICTORY GYMNASTICS 5721 Huettner Court, Norman, OK 73069 (405) 688-8000



ASSUMPTION OF RISK, INDEMNIFICATION, RELEASE AND COVENANT NOT TO SUE

- 8. <u>SEPERABILITY</u> If any section, paragraph, sentence, or clause of the agreement is determined or declared to be invalid unenforceable by any court of competent jurisdiction, the remainder hereof shall remain in full force and effect.
- 9. <u>BINDING EFFECT</u> This agreement shall be binding upon the parties hereto, their administrators, successors, and assigns.
- 10. <u>GOVERNING LAW</u> This agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State of Oklahoma notwithstanding the fact one or more parties may become a resident of another state.

Parent/Guardian Signature

____/___/____ Date